




GB: IMPORTANT INFORMATION!  
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.
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VIGTIG INFORMATION!  
Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den til senere brug. 

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!  
Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses Produkts beginnen. Befolgen Sie die Anleitung 
genau und bewahren Sie diese für den späteren Gebrauch auf. 
VIKTIG INFORMASJON!  
Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før du begynner å montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen nøye, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. 
VIKTIG INFORMATION! 
Läs bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du börjar att montera och/eller använda produkten. Följ bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för framtida 
referens. 
TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA 
Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta varten. 
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WA NE INFORMACJE.  
Przed u yciem produktu nale y dok adnie zapozna  si  ze wskazówkami bezpiecze stwa. Nale y zapozna  si  z instrukcj  obs ugi i zachowa  j  do   u ytku w 
przysz o ci. 
D LE"ITÉ INFORMACE!  
P ed sestavením nebo pou!itím výrobku si pe liv  p e t te celý návod.   Dodr!ujte d sledn  uvedené pokyny a návod uschovejte, aby byl k dispozici v 
p ípad  pot eby. 
FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ  
A termék összeszerelésének vagy használatának megkezdése el tt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes útmutatót. rizze meg az útmutatót, és gondosan tartsa 
be a benne foglaltakat. 
BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!  
Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor toekomstig 
gebruik. 
DÔLE"ITÉ INFORMÁCIE! 
Predtým ako za nete s montá!ou a/alebo pou!ívaním tohto produktu si pozorne pre ítajte celý návod. Návod dôsledne dodr!iavajte a ponechajte si ho pre 
pou!itie v budúcnosti. 
INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES  
Veuillez lire attentivement l'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer à monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le 
pour toute consultation ultérieure. 
POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!  
Pred monta!o/uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite ta navodila za uporabo. Upo"tevajte navodila in jih shranite, saj jih boste morda "e potrebovali. 
VA"NE OBAVIJESTI!  
Molimo Vas pa!ljivo pro itajte upute za uporabu prije sastavljanja i/ili kori"tenja ovog proizvoda. Strogo se pridr!avajte uputa i sa uvajte ih za budu e 
potrebe. 
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!  
Si prega di leggere attentamente l'intero manuale prima di cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. Seguire rigorosamente le istruzioni di 
questo manuale e conservarlo per una successiva consultazione. 

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE  
Leer con atención todo el manual antes de comenzar a ensamblar/usar este producto. Seguir a conciencia las instrucciones del manual y conservarlo para 
futuras consultas. 
VA"NE INFORMACIJE!  
Prije sklapanja i/ili kori"tenja ovog proizvoda, pa!ljivo pro itajte cijeli priru nik. Pa!ljivo se pridr!avajte uputstava u priru niku i sa uvajte ga za budu u 
upotrebu. 
VA"NE INFORMACIJE!  
Pa!ljivo pro itajte kompletan priru nik pre nego "to po nete da sklapate i/ili koristite ovaj proizvod. Detaljno sledite priru nik i sa uvajte ga za kasniju 
upotrebu 

 .  
   ,    /    .         

  . 
INFORMA II IMPORTANTE  
Citi i cu aten ie întregul manual înainte de a începe s  monta i i/sau s  utiliza i acest produs. Urma i îndeaproape instruc iunile din manual i p stra i-l 
pentru consultare ulterioar . 

 !  
,    ,      /    .    

      . 
 !  

         /       .       
     . 

INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES!  
Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atenção antes de começar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções de forma cuidadosa e guarde-as para 
referência futura. 

 ! 
      ,         .   

         . 
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ÖNEML  B LG LER!  
Bu ürünün montajõnõ yapmaya ba lamadan ve/veya ürünü kullanmadan önce lütfen kõlavuzun tamamõnõ dikkatlice okuyun. Kõlavuzu adõm adõm izleyin ve daha 
sonra ba vurmak üzere saklayõn. 
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WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES! 
In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug. 
ADVARSEL FOR AT FORHINDRE RIDSER! 
For at forhindre ridser skal dette møbel samles på et blødt underlag, f.eks. et tæppe. 
HINWEIS ZUR VERMEIDUNG VON KRATZERN 
Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, sollte dieses Möbelstück auf einer weichen Unterlage montiert werden (z. B. Teppich).
ADVARSEL FOR Å UNNGÅ RIPER! 
For å unngå riper må møbelet monteres på et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe. 
VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR! 
För att undvika repor ska denna möbel monteras på ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta. 
VARO NAARMUJA! 
Varo naarmuja ja kokoa tämä kaluste pehmeällä alustalla, esimerkiksi maton päällä.
OSTRZE ENIE WS. USZKODZE  
Aby unikn  rys, ten mebel powinien by  montowany, sk adany na mi kkim pod o u, np. dywanie. 
VAROVÁNÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE PO"KRÁBÁNÍ! 
Aby nedo!lo k po!krábání, sestavujte nábytek na m kkém podkladu " nap . na koberci. 
KARCOLÁSOK MEGEL ZÉSE # FIGYELEM! 
A karcolások megel zése érdekében a bútort puha felületen, például sz nyegen kell összeszerelni. 
WAARSCHUWING OM KRASSEN TE VERMIJDEN! 
Om te voorkomen dat dit meubel krassen vertoont, moet het gemonteerd worden op een zachte ondergrond - zoals een tapijt 
VÝSTRAHA TÝKAJÚCA SA PREDCHÁDZANIA "KRABANCOM! 
Aby sa predi!lo !krabancom, tento nábytok by sa mal montova  na mäkkom podklade, napríklad na koberci. 
AVERTISSEMENT POUR ÉVITER LES RAYURES 
Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit être monté sur une surface souple (un tapis, par exemple). 
KAKO PREPRE ITI PRASKE! 
Da bi se izognili praskam na pohi!tvu, pohi!tvo sestavite na mehki podlagi, npr. na preprogi 
UPOZORENJE O IZBJEGAVANJU OGREBOTINA! 
Kako bi se izbjegle ogrebotine, ovaj proizvod potrebno je sastavljati na mekanoj povr!ini - primjerice, na tepihu. 
AVVERTENZA PER EVITARE I GRAFFI! 
Per evitare i graffi, si raccomanda di montare questo mobile su una superficie morbida (come ad es. un tappeto). 
ADVERTENCIA PARA EVITAR RAYADURAS 
Para no rayar este mueble, es aconsejable ensamblarlo sobre una superficie suave (posiblemente una alfombra).
UPOZORENJE ZA SPRJE AVANJE NASTANKA OGREBOTINA! 
Da bi se izbjegle ogrebotine na ovom namje!taju, po#eljno ga je sastaviti na mekoj podlozi - na primjer, tepihu. 
UPOZORENJE ZA IZBEGAVANJE OGREBOTINA! 
Da biste izbegli ogrebotine, ovaj name!taj treba da sastavljate na mekoj podlozi - mo#e prostirka. 

  . 
  ,      $ , , .

ATEN IONARE PENTRU EVITAREA ZGÂRIERII! 
Pentru evitarea zgârierii, aceast  pies  de mobilier trebuie s  fie montat  pe o suprafa  moale, de exemplu, pe un covor. 

    ! 
   ,          "  . 

    ! 
   ,         ,       . 

AVISO PARA EVITAR RISCOS 
Para evitar riscos, este móvel deve ser montado numa superfície macia (por exemplo, tapete). 

  ! 
   ,        ,   . 

Ç Z LMELER  ÖNLEMEYE YÖNEL K UYARI! 
Bu mobilyanõn çizilmesini engellemek için montajõnõ halõ gibi yumu ak bir yüzeyin üzerinde yapõn. 

 

                 4/51 

     



GB: 

DK: 

DE: 

NO:

SE: 

FI: 

PL:

CZ: 

HU: 

NL: 

SK: 

FR: 

SI: 

HR: 

IT: 

ES: 

BA: 

RS: 

UA: 

RO: 

ANTI-TOPPLE WARNING! 
This product has to be permanently fixed to the wall with the bracket(s) included, to avoid fatal injury in case it topples over. The pack only contains screws 
for fastening the anti-topple bracket(s) itself to the product. Please contact your DIY or hardware store for advice on the correct type of screws/raw plugs 
for your type of wall.
ADVARSEL VEDRØRENDE VÆLTESIKRING! 
Dette produkt skal fastgøres permanent til væggen med det eller de medfølgende beslag for at forhindre livsfarlige skader, hvis produktet vælter. Pakken 
indeholder kun skruer til fastgørelse af væltesikringsbeslaget eller -beslagene til selve produktet. Kontakt dit lokale byggemarked eller din isenkræmmer for 
vejledning om den korrekte type af skruer/rawlplugs til netop din type væg. 
ACHTUNG KIPPGEFAHR! 
Dieses Produkt muss mit der/den mitgelieferten Halterung(en) dauerhaft an der Wand befestigt werden, um tödliche Verletzungen im Falle eines Umkippens 
zu vermeiden. Die Verpackung enthält lediglich Schrauben zur Befestigung der Kippschutzhalterung(en) am Produkt. Für Informationen zur richtigen 
Schrauben-/Dübelart für Ihren Wandtyp wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Baumarkt.
ADVARSEL, VELTEFARE! 
Dette produktet må festes permanent til veggen med medfølgende brakett(er) for å hindre at det velter og forårsaker skade. Pakken inneholder bare skruer 
for å feste veltesikringsbraketten(e) til produktet. Rådfør deg med en jernvarehandel for å finne egnede skruer/plugger til den aktuelle veggen. 
TIPP-VARNING! 
Denna produkt måste fästas vid väggen med bifogat fäste/bifogade fästen för att undvika att den tippar och faller över ända, och på så sätt orsakar 
allvarliga personskador inklusive dödsfall. Förpackningen innehåller endast skruvar för fastsättning av fästet/fästena på produkten. Kontakta en järnaffär 
eller ett byggvaruhus för råd om rätt typ av skruv/plugg för den typ av vägg du har. 
KAATUMISVAARA! 
Tämä tuote on kiinnitettävä seinään mukana toimitetuilla kiinnikkeillä kohtalokkaiden vammojen välttämiseksi tuotteen mahdollisesti kaatuessa. Pakkaus 
sisältää vain kiinnitysruuvit kaatumista estävien kiinnikkeiden kiinnittämiseksi tuotteeseen. Rautakaupasta saa lisätietoa seinämateriaalin vaatimista 
ruuveista ja tulpista. 
OSTRZE ENIE PRZED WYWRÓCENIEM SI  
Produkt musi by  na sta e przymocowany do ciany do czonymi uchwytami, aby unikn  miertelnego wypadku, gdy si  przewróci. W pakiecie s  tylko 
ruby pozwalaj ce na przykr cenie uchwytów do produktu, które zapobiegaj  przewróceniu si  produktu. Prosimy o skontaktowanie si  ze specjalistycznym 

sklepem lub fachowcem w sprawie rub lub ko ków, które nale y zastosowa  do danego typu ciany.
VAROVÁNÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE SKLOPENÍ! 
Tento výrobek musí být trvale p ipevn n na st nu pomocí p ilo!ených dr!ák ,  aby nedo"lo ke smrtelnému zran ní, kdyby se sklopil. Sada obsahuje pouze 
"roubky pro upevn ní dr!ák  zabra ujících sklopení k výrobku. Ohledn  správného typu vrut /hmo!dinek pro daný typ st ny se obra te na vhodný  obchod 
nebo !elezá ství. 
BORULÁS VESZÉLYE " FIGYELEM! 
A terméket fixen rögzítni kell a falhoz a mellékelt tartóelem(ek) segítségével. Ellenkez  esetben halálos sérülést okozhat, ha felborul. A csomag csak a 
borulásgátló tartóelem(ek)nek a termékhez való rögzítésére szolgáló csavarokat tartalmazza. Érdekl djön a DIY boltban vagy egy barkácsboltban, hogy 
milyen a megfelel  csavar, illetve tipli az adott faltípushoz. 
WAARSCHUWING KANTELBEVEILIGING! 
Dit product moet met de haak/haken permanent bevestigd worden aan de muur om verwondingen met dodelijke afloop te voorkomen indien deze 
omkantelt. De verpakking bevat enkel schroeven om de haken voor kantelbeveiliging op het product vast te maken. Contacteer uw doe-het-zelfzaak of 
bouwmarkt voor  advies over het correcte type schroeven/rawlplugs voor uw soort muur. 
VÝSTRAHA PRED PREVRÁTENÍM! 
Tento produkt musí by  natrvalo pripevnený k stene pomocou dodanej(-ých) konzoly (konzol), aby sa predi"lo smrte nému úrazu v prípade, !e sa prevráti. 
Balenie obsahuje iba skrutky, ktorými sa pripev ujú k produktu samotné konzoly chrániace pred prevrátením. Kontaktujte miestnu predaj u pre domácich  
majstrov alebo !eleziarstvo, kde vám poradia oh adom správneho typu skrutiek/príchytiek pre vá" typ steny. 
AVERTISSEMENT ANTIBASCULEMENT 
Ce produit doit être fixé de manière permanente au mur à l'aide du/des support(s) inclus afin d'éviter des blessures mortelles en cas de basculement. 
L'emballage contient des vis pour attacher le(s) support(s) antibasculement au produit. Veuillez contacter votre magasin de bricolage ou votre quincaillerie 
pour obtenir des conseils sur le type de vis/chevilles adapté à votre mur. 
OPOZORILO O ZA# ITI PRED PREVRNITVIJO! 
Ta izdelek je treba s prilo!enimi nosilci trajno pritrditi na steno, da se izognete smrtnim po"kodbam v primeru prevrnitve izdelka. Paket vsebuje le vijake za 
pritrditev za" itnih nosilcev na izdelek. Strokovnjaka ali trgovino z opremo za dom povpra"ajte za nasvet glede pravilnega tipa vijakov/zidnih vlo!kov, ki so 
najbolj primerni za uporabo na va"i steni. 
UPOZORENJE O ZA#TITI OD PREVRTANJA! 
Proizvod mora biti trajno u vr" en na zid s pomo u isporu enih nosa a kako bi se u slu aju prevrtanja proizvoda izbjegle smrtonosne ozljede. S proizvodom 
se isporu uju samo vijci za pri vr" ivanje za"titnih nosa a na proizvod. Molimo Vas da od svog prodava a zatra!ite savjet o vrsti vijaka/tipli koje su 
najprikladnije za Va" zid. 
AVVERTENZA ANTICADUTA DI COMPONENTI!
Questo prodotto deve essere fissato alla parete con i/l suo/i supporto/i in modo permanente per evitare lesioni gravi in caso di sua caduta. L'imballaggio 
contiene solo viti per il fissaggio al prodotto del/i supporto/i anticaduta. Si prega di contattare il proprio negozio di bricolage o ferramenta per farsi 
consigliare il tipo corretto di viti o tasselli ad espansione per il proprio tipo di muro.
ADVERTENCIA ANTIVUELCO
Este producto se debe fijar permanentemente a la pared usando los soportes incluidos, para evitar así accidentes fatales en caso de vuelco. El embalaje 
solo contiene los tornillos para fijar los soportes antivuelco al producto. Pide asesoramiento sobre los tornillos y tacos adecuados para tu tipo de pared en 
una tienda de bricolaje o ferretería. 
UPOZORENJE ZA SPRJE AVANJE PREVRTANJA! 
Ovaj proizvod je potrebno trajno fiksirati na zid koriste i prilo!eni nosa (e), kako bi se izbjegle ozbiljne ozljede u slu aju njegovog prevrtanja. U pakovanju 
su prilo!eni samo vijci za pri vr" avanje nosa a na proizvod. Savjet vezano za vijke/tiple prikladne za va" zid, potra!ite u lokalnoj DIY trgovini ili !eljezariji. 
UPOZORENJE O OPASNOSTI OD PADA! 
Ovaj proizvod mora stalno da bude pri vr" en za zid dr!a em (dr!a ima) iz pakovanja, da bi se izbegla smrtonosna povreda u slu aju da proizvod padne. 
Pakovanje sadr!i samo "rafove za pri vr" avanje na proizvod dr!a a protiv padanja. Kontaktirajte prodavnicu #Uradi sam# ili gvo! arsku radnju za savet o 
ispravnoj vrsti "rafova/tiplova za tip zida koji imate. 

   . 
         ,     .     

    .          ,   . 
       ,     / ,     

. 
ATEN IONARE PENTRU PREVENIREA R STURN RII! 
Produsul trebuie fixat permanent pe perete cu ajutorul suporturilor incluse,  pentru evitarea accident rilor fatale, în cazul în care acesta se r stoarn .  
Pachetul con ine numai uruburile necesare pentru fixarea pe produs a suporturilor pentru prevenirea r sturn rii. Contacta i magazinul de bricolaj sau  de 
articole de mobilier pentru sfaturi referitoare la tipul corect de uruburi/dibluri pentru tipul dvs. de perete. 
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ATENÇÃO, PERIGO DE TOMBAR! 
Este produto deve ser fixado de forma permanente à parede com o(s) suporte(s) fornecido(s), para evitar ferimentos fatais em caso de tombamento. A 
embalagem contém apenas parafusos para fixar o(s) suporte(s) anti basculante(s) ao produto. Para obter informações sobre os parafusos/buchas indicados 
para o seu tipo de parede, entre em contato com sua loja de bricolage. 

  ! 
              .    

       .             
   . 

DEVR LMEYE KAR I KORUYUCU DESTE E YÖNEL K UYARI! 
Devrilip dü me sonucu ortaya çõkabilecek ölümcül yaralanmalarõ önlemek üzere bu ürün, devrilmeye kar õ koruyucu destekleriyle birlikte duvara kalõcõ olacak 
ekilde sabitlenmelidir. Pakette yalnõzca devrilip dü meye kar õ koruyucu deste i ürüne sabitleyecek vidalar bulunmaktadõr. Duvarõnõzõn tipine özgü 

vida/dübel tipiyle ilgili do ru bilgi için lütfen yapõ marketinize veya nalbur dükkanõnõza danõ õn. 

 DIY 
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IMPORTANT! 
It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly, and once every 3 months - in order to 
assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.
VIGTIGT! 
Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspændes to uger efter samling samt hver tredje måned for at sikre, at 
produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid. 
WICHTIG! 
Es ist wichtig, bei jedem mit Schrauben montierten Produkt diese 2 Wochen nach dem Zusammenbau sowie einmal alle 3 Monate wieder anzuziehen, um 
die Stabilität des Produkts über die gesamte Lebensdauer hinweg zu gewährleisten. 
VIKTIG! 
Det er viktig at alle produkter som monteres med skruer blir etterstrammet 2 uker etter montering, og hver 3. måned for å sikre stabiliteten gjennom hele 
produktets levetid 
VIKTIGT! 
För alla produkter som monteras med skruv är det viktigt att dessa efterdras två veckor efter monteringen och därefter en gång var tredje månad. Detta för 
att säkerställa att produkten håller sig stabil under hela sin livslängd. 
TÄRKEÄÄ! 
On tärkeää, että kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetään uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen jälkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden välein, jotta tuote pysyy  
vakaana koko käyttöikänsä ajan. 
WA NE! 
Wa ne jest, eby ka dy ze skr canych produktów zosta  ponownie dokr cony w ci gu 2 tygodni od monta u, a nast pnie sprawdza  co 3 miesi ce czy ruby 
s  dokr cone ! w celu zapewnienia stabilno ci przez czas u ytkowania produktu. 
D LE"ITÉ! 
U ka"dého výrobku, který se sestavuje pomocí jakýchkoli #roubk , je d le"ité dotáhnout #roubky 2 týdny po sestavení a potom ka"dé 3 m síce, aby byla 
zaji#t na stabilita po celou dobu "ivotnosti výrobku. 
FONTOS! 
Minden terméknél fontos, hogy bármilyen fajta csavarral is történik az összeszerelése, utána 2 héttel, majd 3 havi rendszerességgel szükséges a csavarok 
utánhúzása. Ezzel a termék teljes élettartamán keresztül biztosítható a stabilitása.
BELANGRIJK! 
Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met om het even welk soort schroef wordt gemonteerd, twee weken na montage en om de drie maanden, opnieuw 
wordt vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit van het product tijdens de hele levensduur te verzekeren. 
DÔLE"ITÉ! 
Je dôle"ité, aby sa na akomko vek produkte, montovanom pomocou akýchko vek skrutiek, skrutky dotiahli po dvoch tý"d och od montá"e, a jedenkrát v 
priebehu ka"dých 3 mesiacov $ tak sa zaru í stabilita po as celej "ivotnosti produktu. 
IMPORTANT 
Il est important que tout produit monté à l'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines après son montage, puis tous les 3 mois, afin de garantir sa stabilité durant 
tout son cycle de vie. 
POMEMBNO! 
Vsak izdelek, ki ga sestavite z uporabo kakr#nihkoli vijakov morate 2 tedna po sestavitvi ponovno pregledati in vijake po potrebi priviti. To ponovite vsake 3 
mesece, da bi zagotovili stabilnost izdelka skozi njegovo celotno "ivljenjsko dobo. 
VA"NO! 
Va"no je da se svi tipovi vijaka na bilo kojoj vrsti proizvoda koji se s pomo u njih sastavlja ponovno pritegnu 2 tjedna nakon sastavljanja te jednom svaka 3 
mjeseca - kako bi se zajam ila stabilnost tijekom "ivotnog vijeka proizvoda. 
IMPORTANTE! 
È importante in ogni prodotto montato con viti serrare ben strette le viti 2 settimane dopo il montaggio e poi ogni 3 mesi per garantire la sua stabilità 
durante tutta la durata del prodotto. 
IMPORTANTE 
En el caso de los productos ensamblados, es importante volver a apretar los tornillos 2 semanas después del montaje y después cada 3 meses, para así 
preservar la estabilidad durante toda la vida útil del producto. 
VA"NO! 
Za sve proizvode sa vij anim vezama, potrebno je izvr#iti pritezanje 2 sedmice nakon sklapanja i svaka 3 mjeseca nakon toga, kako bi se osigurala 
stabilnost tokom cijelog "ivotnog vijeka proizvoda. 
VA"NO! 
Va"no je da svaki proizvod koji je sklopljen kori# enjem bilo kakvih #rafova bude ponovo pri vr# en 2 nedelje nakon sklapanja i jednom svaka 3 meseca - 
kako bi se obezbedila stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja proizvoda. 

. 
  ,        -  ,      2   

,    3 .    ,         . 
IMPORTANT 
Este important ca uruburile de orice tip, cu ajutorul c rora au fost montate produsele, s  fie strânse din nou la 2 s pt mâni dup  montare i, apoi, o dat  
la 3 luni, pentru a se asigura stabilitatea de-a lungul duratei de via  a produsului 

! 
   ,       ,    2   ,     3 ,    

        . 
! 

            2         3 ,  
          . 

AVISO IMPORTANTE! 
É importante, em cada produto montado com parafusos, reapertar os mesmos 2 semanas após a montagem e uma vez a cada 3 meses para garantir a 
estabilidade do produto ao longo de toda a sua vida útil. 

! 
  ,      ,   2        3  

 ,        . 
ÖNEML ! 
Vida kullanõlarak yapõlan her türlü ürün montajõ için montajdan 2 hafta sonra vidalarõn yeniden sõkõ tõrõlmasõ ve kullanõm süresi boyunca ürün istikrarõnõn 
sa lanmasõ için de her 3 ayda bir vidalarõn sõkõ tõrõlmasõ önem arz eder. 

 2  3  
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WARNING REGARDING TEMPERED GLA S! 
Do not strike glass with hard or pointed items 
Do not use the glass as a chopping surface 
Do not sit or stand upon glass surface(s) 
Do not place very hot ! or very cold items in direct contact with the glass surfaces(s) 
Only clean glass using a damp cloth with washing up liquid or soft soap, do not use any substances containing abrasives since they scratch the glass 
If the glass is chipped or broken, stop using the product and consult JYSK store
ADVARSEL VEDRØRENDE HÆRDET GLAS! 
Anvend ikke hårde eller spidse genstande på glasset 
Anvend ikke glasset som skæreunderlag 
Stil eller sæt dig ikke på glasoverfladen/glasoverfladerne 
Placer ikke meget varme ! eller meget kolde genstande, så de er i direkte kontakt med glasoverfladen/glasoverfladerne 
Glasset må udelukkende rengøres med en fugtig klud med opvaskemiddel eller blød sæbe, og der må ikke anvendes præparater, der indeholder 
slibemiddel, da det kan ridse glasset 
Hvis glasset er skåret, eller hvis der er slået et stykke af, bedes du holde op med at bruge produktet og kontakte en JYSK-butik 
WARNHINWEIS FÜR EINSCHEIBEN-SICHERHEITSGLAS! 
Nicht mit harten oder spitzen Gegenständen auf das Glas schlagen. 
Glas nicht als Schnittfläche benutzen.  
Nicht auf Glasfläche(n) sitzen oder stehen. 
Keine sehr heißen oder sehr kalten Gegenstände in direkten Kontakt mit der/den Glasfläche(n) bringen. 
Glas nur mit einem feuchten Tuch mit Spülmittel oder milder Seife reinigen. Keine scheuernden Substanzen verwenden, da sie das Glas zerkratzen. 
Wenn das Glas gesplittert oder zerbrochen ist, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mehr und kontaktieren Sie Ihre DBL-/JYSK-Filiale. 
ADVARSEL OM HERDET GLASS 
Unngå å utsette glasset for slag fra harde eller spisse gjenstander 
Unngå å bruke glasset som skjæreunderlag 
Unngå å sitte eller stå på glassplaten(e) 
Unngå å sette svært varme eller svært kalde gjenstander rett på glassflaten(e) 
Rengjør glasset med en fuktig klut med oppvaskmiddel eller mild såpe. Bruk ikke vaskemidler som inneholder slipemidler. Slike midler kan lage riper i 
glasset 
Hvis det oppstår skår eller sprekker i glasset, må produktet ikke brukes, og du må rådføre deg med JYSK-butikken 
VARNING GÄLLANDE HÄRDAT GLAS! 
Undvik att stöta till glaset med hårda eller vassa föremål 
Använd inte glaset som skärbräda 
Sitt eller stå inte på glasytan/glasytorna 
Placera inte mycket heta eller mycket kalla föremål direkt på eller jämte glasytan/glasytorna 
Rengör endast glaset med en fuktig trasa med diskmedel eller mild tvål. Använd inte medel med slipande effekt då detta repar glaset 
Om glaset har sprickor eller är trasigt, sluta att använda produkten och uppsök en JYSK-butik 
KARKAISTUA LASIA KOSKEVA VAROITUS! 
Älä lyö lasipintaa kovilla tai terävillä esineillä 
Älä käytä lasipintaa leikkuualustana 
Älä istu tai seiso lasipinnoilla 
Älä aseta erittäin kuumia tai kylmiä esineitä suoraan lasipinnalle 
Käytä lasin puhdistukseen ainoastaan kosteaa liinaa ja astianpesuainetta tai mietoa saippuaa. Älä käytä mitään hankaavaa ainetta, sillä se naarmuttaa lasia 
Jos lasi murtuu tai hajoaa, lopeta tuotteen käyttö ja ota yhteys JYSKin myymälään 
OSTRZE ENIE DOTYCZ CE SZK A HARTOWANEGO! 
Nie nale y uderza  w szk o twardymi lub ostrym przedmiotami 
Nie u ywa  powierzchni szklanej do krojenia 
Nie nale y stawa  ani siada  na powierzchni szklanej 
Nie nale y umieszcza  bardzo gor cych ani bardzo zimnych przedmiotów bezpo rednio na powierzchni szklanej 
Do czyszczenia szk a u ywa  wilgotnej ciereczki oraz p ynu do mycia lub mi kkiego myd a. Nie wolno stosowa  adnych rodków o w a ciwo ciach 
ciernych, które mog yby zarysowa  szk o 

Je li szk o jest odpry ni te lub p kni te, nale y zaprzesta  u ytkowania produktu i skontaktowa  si  ze sklepem JYSK 
UPOZORN NÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE TVRZENÉHO SKLA! 
Nebouchejte do skla tvrdými nebo "pi atými p edm ty 
Nepou#ívejte sklo jako kuchy ské prkénko 
Na sklen né povrchy nesedejte a nestoupejte 
Nepokládejte p ímo na sklen né povrchy velmi horké nebo velmi chladné p edm ty 
K i"t ní skla pou#ívejte pouze vlhký had ík s tekutým prost edkem na nádobí nebo m kkým mýdlem. Nepou#ívejte látky obsahující brusné materiály, 
proto#e by mohlo dojít k po"krábání skla 
Pokud sklo praskne nebo se rozbije, p esta te výrobek pou#ívat a obra te se na prodejnu JYSK 
EDZETT ÜVEGGEL KAPCSOLATOS FIGYELMEZTETÉS! 
Kemény vagy hegyes tárgyak ne üt djenek az üveghez 
Ne vágjon az üveg felületen 
Ne üljön vagy álljon az üvegfelület(ek)re 
Ne helyezzen túlságosan forró vagy túlságosan hideg dolgokat közvetlenül az üvegfelületre 
Az üveg tisztításához nedves, mosogatószeres vagy szappanos kend t használjon; ne használjon súroló hatású anyagokat, mert ezek megkarcolhatják az 
üveget 
Ha az üveg megrepedt vagy eltört, ne használja tovább; lépjen kapcsolatba a JYSK áruházzal 
WAARSCHUWING OVER GEHARD GLAS! 
Sla niet op het glas met een hard of scherp voorwerp 
Gebruik het glas niet om op te snijden 
Ga niet zitten of staan op het glazen oppervlak 
Breng geen zeer hete of zeer koude voorwerpen in aanraking met het glazen oppervlak 
Reinig het glas alleen met een vochtige doek met afwasmiddel of milde zeep; gebruik geen producten die schuurmiddelen bevatten, omdat deze krassen op 
het glas zullen veroorzaken 
Als het glas afschilfert of breekt, mag u het product niet langer gebruiken en moet u contact opnemen met de winkel van JYSK 
VAROVANIE OH ADOM TVRDENÉHO SKLA! 
Neudierajte do skla tvrdými ani zahrotenými predmetmi 
Nepou#ívajte sklo ako podlo#ku na sekanie 
Nesadajte si ani sa nestavajte na sklený povrch 
Priamo na sklený povrch neukladajte ve mi horúce alebo ve mi chladné predmety 
Pri istení skla pou#ívajte len vlhkú handri ku s tekutým istiacim prostriedkom na riad alebo mäkkým mydlom. Nepou#ívajte látky obsahujúce brúsiace 
materiály, preto#e by mohli po"kriaba  sklo 
Ak sa sklo odlomí alebo praskne, presta te výrobok pou#íva  a obrá te sa na predaj u JYSK 
AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LE VERRE TREMPÉ 
Ne pas frapper le verre avec des objets durs ou contondants 
Ne pas utiliser le verre comme surface pour couper 
Ne pas s$asseoir ou se mettre debout sur la surface en verre 
Ne pas poser d'objets très chauds ou très froids sur la surface en verre 
Pour le nettoyage du verre, utiliser exclusivement un morceau de tissu humide avec un liquide nettoyant ou du savon doux ; ne pas utiliser de substance 
contenant des abrasifs, risquant de rayer le verre 
Si le verre est ébréché ou cassé, arrêter d$utiliser le produit et prendre contact avec le magasin JYSK 
OPOZORILA V ZVEZI S KALJENIM STEKLOM 
Po steklu ne udarjajte s trdimi ali koni astimi predmeti 
Stekla ne uporabljajte kot povr"ino za sekljanje oz. rezanje 
Ne sedite ali stojte na stekleni(-h) povr"ini(-ah) 
Zelo vro ih ali zelo hladnih predmetov ne postavljate neposredno na steklene povr"ine 
Za i" enje steklenih povr"in uporabite zgolj vla#no krpo, na katero ste nanesli pomivalno sredstvo ali blago milo; ne uporabljajte abrazivnih istilnih 
sredstev, saj lahko opraskajo steklo 
e je steklo okru"eno ali po eno, prenehajte uporabljati izdelek in se obrnite na trgovino JYSK 
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UPOZORENJE U VEZI S OJA ANIM STAKLOM! 
Ne udarajte po staklu te"kim i o"trim predmetima 
Ne koristite staklo kao podlogu za sjeckanje 
Nemojte sjediti ili stajati na staklenoj povr"ini, odnosno povr"inama 
Ne stavljajte veoma vru e ni veoma hladne predmete u izravan dodir sa staklenom povr"inom, odnosno povr"inama 
Za i" enje stakla koristite samo krpu navla#enu teku inom za i" enje ili blagim sapunom ! ne koristite tvari koje sadr#e abrazive, jer one grebanjem 
o"te uju staklo 
Ako je staklo okrhnuto ili slomljeno, prestanite koristiti proizvod i obratite se u JYSK trgovinu 
AVVERTENZA RIGUARDANTE IL VETRO TEMPERATO! 
Non colpire il vetro con oggetti duri o appuntiti 
Non usare il vetro come superficie di taglio 
Non sedere o stare in piedi sulla/e superfici/e di vetro 
Non mettere oggetti molto caldi o molto freddi a diretto contatto con la/le superfici/e di vetro 
Per pulire il vetro, utilizzare solo un panno umido con del detergente liquido per piatti o del sapone delicato, non utilizzare sostanze contenenti abrasivi 
perché potrebbero graffiare il vetro 
Se il vetro è scheggiato o rotto, smettere di utilizzare il prodotto e consultare lo store JYSK. 
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ADVERTENCIA SOBRE VIDRIO TEMPLADO 
No golpear el vidrio con objetos duros o puntiagudos 
No usar el vidrio como superficie para cortar 
No sentarse o ponerse de pie sobre la/s superficie/s de vidrio 
No colocar objetos muy calientes ni muy fríos en contacto directo con la/s superficie/s de vidrio 
Limpiar el vidrio solo con un paño húmedo con detergente líquido o jabón suave, no usar ninguna sustancia abrasiva, ya que podría rayar el vidrio  
Si el vidrio se resquebraja o se rompe, no seguir usando el producto y consultar con el personal de la tienda JYSK 
UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA TEMPEROVANO STAKLO! 
Ne udarajte po staklu tvrdim ili za"iljenim predmetima 
Ne koristite staklo kao podlogu za sjeckanje namirnica 
Nemojte stajati ili sjediti na staklenim povr"inama 
Ne stavljajte veoma tople - ili veoma hladne predmete direktno na staklene povr"ine 
Staklo istite isklju ivo mokrom krpom sa deterd#entom ili blagim sapunom, ne koristite materije koje sadr#e abrazive, jer mogu ogrebati staklo 
Ukoliko je staklo o"te eno ili slomljeno, prekinite kori"tenje proizvoda i kontaktirajte JYSK prodajno mjesto 
UPOZORENJE U VEZI SA OJA ANIM STAKLOM! 
Nemojte udarati staklo tvrdim ili "picastim predmetima 
Nemojte koristiti staklo kao povr"inu za seckanje 
Nemojte sedeti niti stajati na staklenoj povr"ini (povr"inama) 
Nemojte stavljati veoma tople niti veoma hladne predmete direktno na staklenu povr"inu (povr"ine) 
Staklo istite samo krpom navla#enom te no" u za i" enje ili blagim sapunom ! nemojte koristiti sredstva koja sadr#e abrazive, jer ona ostavljaju 
ogrebotine po staklu 
Ako je staklo okrnjeno ili slomljeno, prestanite sa upotrebom ovog proizvoda i konsultujte JYSK prodavnicu

     
         
       
        
            
     ,       .   ,    

,       
     ,         JYSK 

ATEN IONARE PRIVIND STICLA SECURIZAT ! 
Nu lovi i sticla cu obiecte dure sau ascu ite 
Nu utiliza i sticla drept toc tor 
Nu v  a eza i i nu sta i pe suprafe ele din sticl  
Nu a eza i obiecte foarte calde sau foarte reci în contact direct cu suprafa a de sticl  
Cur a i sticla numai cu ajutorul unei lavete umede cu detergent lichid sau s pun delicat; nu utiliza i produse care con in substan e abrazive, deoarece 
acestea zgârie sticla 
Dac  sticla se ciobe te sau se sparge, înceta i utilizarea produsului i consulta i un magazin JYSK 

   ! 
        
       
      /    
            /    

           ,      ,    
  

     ,           JYSK 
      

         
       
        
    !            

             ,          
      

      ,          JYSK 
AVISO PARA O VIDRO DE SEGURANÇA TEMPERADO! 
Não bater no vidro com objetos duros ou pontiagudos. 
Não usar o vidro como superfície de corte. 
Não sentar nem estar ficar de pé em cima da(s) superfície(s) de vidro. 
Limpar o vidro com um pano húmido apenas com detergente ou sabão neutro. Não usar substâncias abrasivas por riscarem o vidro. 
No caso de o vidro partir ou quebrar, parar de usar o produto e entrar em contato com a sua loja JYSK. 

   ! 
         
         
        
            
      ,      .   ,  

 ,      
     ,         JYSK 

TEMPERL  CAM LE LG L  UYARI! 
Camõ sert veya sivri uçlu nesnelerle çizmeyin 
Camõ kesme tahtasõ olarak kullanmayõn 
Cam yüzeylerin üzerine oturmayõn veya basmayõn 
Cam yüzeylerin çok sõcak veya çok so uk nesnelere do rudan temas etmesini engelleyin 
Cam yüzeyi yalnõzca sõvõ veya yumu ak sabunla yõkayõp nemli bir bez kullanarak temizleyin. Camõn çizilmesine neden olaca õndan a õndõrõcõ maddeler içeren 
malzeme kullanmayõn 
Cam çatlar veya kõrõlõrsa, ürünü kullanmayõn ve JYSK ma azasõna danõ õn 

JYSK  
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR FURNITURE MADE OF WOOD OR WOOD COMPOSITES SUCH AS MELAMINE, LAMINATE OR VENEER SURFACES! 
Wipe clean with a damp cloth. Use only water or a gentle detergent.  
Wipe dry with a clean cloth.
GENEREL VEJLEDNING TIL MØBLER FREMSTILLET AF TRÆ ELLER TRÆKOMPOSITMATERIALER SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER! 
Rengøres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun vand eller et mildt vaskemiddel.  
Tørres af med en ren klud. 
ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE FÜR MÖBEL AUS HOLZ ODER HOLZ-VERBUNDWERKSTOFFEN WIE MELAMIN-, LAMINAT- ODER 
FURNIEROBERFLÄCHEN! 
Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Nur Wasser oder ein mildes Reinigungsmittel verwenden.  
Mit einem sauberen Tuch trocken reiben. 
GENERELLE INSTRUKSJONER FOR MØBLER LAGET AV TRE ELLER TREKOMPOSITT SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER! 
Tørk av med en fuktig klut. Bruk bare vann eller et mildt vaskemiddel.  
Tørk av med en ren klut. 
ALLMÄNNA INSTRUKTIONER GÄLLANDE MÖBLER AV TRÄ ELLER TRÄKOMPOSIT SÅSOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FANER! 
Torka rent med en fuktig trasa. Använd endast vatten eller ett milt rengöringsmedel. Torka torrt med en ren trasa. 
YLEISIÄ OHJEITA PUUSTA JA PUUKOMPOSIITTIMATERIAALEISTA KUTEN MELAMIINISTA, LAMINAATISTA TAI VANERISTA  
VALMISTETUILLE KALUSTEILLE! 
Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla. Käytä vain vettä tai mietoa pesuainetta.  
Kuivaa puhtaalla liinalla. 
OGÓLNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZ CE MEBLI Z DREWNA ORAZ MATERIA ÓW DREWNOPOCHODNYCH: MELAMINA, LAMINAT, OKLEINA 
Do czyszczenia nale y u ywa  wilgotnej ciereczki. U ywa  wy cznie wody lub delikatnego detergentu.  
Wyciera  do sucha ciereczk . 
OBECNÉ POKYNY TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NÁBYTKU VYROBENÉHO ZE D EVA NEBO Z KOMPOZIT  D EVA, NAP . S POVRCHEM Z MELAMINU, LAMINÁTU 
NEBO DÝHY! 
ist te ot ením navlh eným had íkem. Pou!ívejte pouze vodu nebo jemný istící prost edek.  

Vyt ete dosucha istým had íkem. 
ÁLTALÁNOS ÚTMUTATÁS A FÁBÓL KÉSZÜLT VAGY ÖSSZETETT FAANYAGOT, PÉLDÁUL MELAMIN-, LAMINÁLT VAGY FURNÉRFELÜLETET 
TARTALMAZÓ BÚTOROKHOZ 
Törölje tisztára nedves ruhával. Csak vizet vagy kímél  tisztítószert használjon.  
Törölje szárazra tiszta ruhával.
ALGEMENE INSTRUCTIES VOOR MEUBELS VERVAARDIGD UIT HOUT OF HOUTCOMPOSIET ALS MELAMINE, LAMINAAT OF 
FINEEROPPERVLAKKEN! 
Reinig met een vochtige doek. Gebruik alleen water of wasmiddel. 
Droogwrijven met een schone doek. 
V"EOBECNÉ POKYNY PRE NÁBYTOK VYROBENÝ Z DREVA ALEBO KOMPOZITNÝCH MATERIÁLOV, NAPRÍKLAD MELAMÍNU, LAMINÁTU ALEBO 
PREGLEJKOVÝCH POVRCHOV! 
Utrite do ista navlh enou utierkou. Pou!ívajte iba vodu alebo jemný istiaci prostriedok.  
Utrite dosucha istou utierkou. 
INSTRUCTIONS GÉNÉRALES POUR LE MOBILIER CONSTITUÉ DE BOIS OU DE COMPOSITES DE BOIS (COMME LES SURFACES EN MELAMINÉ, 
STRATIFIÉ OU PLACAGE) 
Nettoyer à l'aide d'un chiffon humide. Utiliser uniquement de l'eau ou un détergent doux.  
Essuyer à l'aide d'un chiffon propre. 
SPLO"NA NAVODILA ZA VZDR#EVANJE POHI"TVA IZ LESA ALI LESENIH KOMPOZITOV, KOT SO MELANIN, LAMINAT ALI FURNIR! 
Obri"ite z vla!no krpo. Uporabljajte le vodo ali blag detergent.  
Posu"ite s isto krpo. 
OP E UPUTE ZA NAMJE"TAJ IZRA EN OD DRVA ILI DRVNIH KOMPOZITA, KAO "TO SU POVR"INE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI FURNIRA! 
O istite vla!nom krpom. Upotrijebite samo vodu ili blagi deterd!ent.  
Posu"ite istom krpom. 
ISTRUZIONI GENERALI PER MOBILI IN LEGNO O COMPOSITI DI LEGNO COME LE SUPERFICI IN MELAMINA. LAMINATO O 
IMPIALLACCIATURA! 
Pulire con un panno umido. Utilizzare solo acqua o un detergente delicato.  
Asciugare con un panno pulito. 
INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES ACERCA DE LOS MUEBLES CON SUPERFICIES DE MADERA,  
COMPUESTOS DE MADERA COMO MELANINA, LAMINADAS O CONTRACHAPADAS
Limpiar con un paño húmedo. Usar solo agua o un detergente suave. 
Secar con un paño limpio. 
OP"TA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMJE"TAJ OD DRVETA ILI DRVENIH KOMPOZITA, NA PRIMJER ZA POVR"INE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI 
FURNIRA. 
Obrisati vla!nom krpom. Koristiti samo vodu ili blagi deterd!ent.  
Posu"iti suhom krpom. 
OP"TA UPUTSTVA ZA NAME"TAJ NAPRAVLJEN OD DRVETA ILI DRVENOG KOMPOZITA KAO "TO SU MELAMIN, LAMINAT ILI FURNIR 
POVR"INE! 
Obri"ite vla!nom krpom. Koristite samo vodu ili blagi deterd!ent.  
Prebri"ite suvom, istom krpom. 

   ,     $  , , ,  
 . 

    .       .  
  . 

INSTRUC IUNI GENERALE PENTRU PIESELE DE MOBILIER REALIZATE DIN LEMN SAU DIN COMPU I DIN LEMN PRECUM SUPRAFE ELE 
MELAMINATE, LAMINATE SAU FURNIRUITE! 
Cur a i prin tergere cu o lavet  umed . Utiliza i numai ap  sau un detergent delicat.  
Usca i prin tergere cu o lavet  curat . 

   ,       ,  ,   
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INFORMAÇÕES GERAIS PARA MÓVEIS DE MADEIRA OU MATERIAIS COMPOSITOS DE MADEIRA, COMO SUPERFÍCIES DE MELAMINA, 
LAMINADO OU FOLHEADO 
Limpar com um pano úmido. Usar apenas água ou detergente neutro. 
Secar com um pano limpo. 

   ,       ,  
 ,   ! 

    .    .  
   . 

AH AP VEYA MELAM N, LAM NAT YA DA AH AP KAPLAMA G B  AH AP TÜREV  YÜZEYLERDEN YAPILAN MOB LYALARA YÖNEL K GENEL 
YÖNERGE! 
Nemli bir bezle silerek temizleyin. Yalnõzca su veya yumu ak bir deterjan kullanõn.  
Temiz bir bezle silerek kurulayõn. 
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Disposal of waste equipment by users in private households in the European Union.  
This symbol indicates that this product must not be disposed of with your other household waste. Electrical and electronic equipment contain substances which 
may cause damage to human health and environment if not recycled correctly. It is your responsibility to hand over to a designated collection point for 
recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment. When handing over for correct recycling you help to prevent these products straining nature and 
environment unnecessarily and to protect human health. For more information regarding correct disposal, please contact your local city office, your household 
waste disposal service or the store where you purchased this product.
Bortskaffelse af elektrisk og elektronisk affald for brugere i private husholdninger i EU.  
Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr indeholder materialer, komponenter og stoffer, der kan være skadelige for menneskers sundhed og for miljøet, hvis kasseret 
elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke håndteres korrekt. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr er mærket med den overkrydsede skraldespand. Den symboliserer, at 
elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke må bortskaffes sammen med usorteret husholdningsaffald, men skal indsamles særskilt. Alle kommuner har etableret 
indsamlingsordninger, hvor elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr gratis kan afleveres af borgerne på genbrugsstationer og andre indsamlingssteder eller bliver 
afhentet direkte fra husholdningerne. Nærmere information kan fås hos kommunens tekniske forvaltning.
Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten durch Benutzer in privaten Haushalten in der EU.  
Dieses Symbol gibt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht zusammen mit dem übrigen Restmüll entsorgt werden darf. Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte enthalten 
Substanzen, die bei nicht fachgerechter Entsorgung die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt gefährden können. Die Abgabe bei einer ausgewiesenen 
Recycling-Sammelstelle für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte obliegt Ihrer Verantwortung. Durch die Abgabe zum umweltgerechten Recycling verhindern Sie, dass 
diese Produkte Natur und Umwelt unnötig belasten, und tragen Sie zum Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit bei. Für weitere Informationen zur korrekten 
Entsorgung wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtlichen Behörden, das zuständige Entsorgungsunternehmen oder an das Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt 
erworben haben. 
Kassering av utstyr fra private husholdninger i EU.  
Dette symbolet angir at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr inneholder stoffer som kan forårsake skade 
på menneskers helse og på miljøet hvis utstyret ikke resirkuleres riktig. Det er ditt ansvar å levere utstyret til et innsamlingssted for resirkulering av elektrisk 
og elektronisk avfall. Ved å levere utstyret til resirkulering bidrar du til å hindre at disse produktene påfører naturen og miljøet unødig belastning, samt til å 
beskytte menneskers helse. Kontakt lokale myndigheter, det lokale renovasjonsselskapet eller butikken der du kjøpte produktet hvis du ønsker mer 
informasjon om riktig kassering. 
Hur användare i privathushåll inom EU kasserar utrustning på korrekt sätt.  
Denna symbol visar att den här produkten inte får kasseras tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall. Elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning innehåller ämnen som 
kan skada människor och miljö om den inte återvinns på korrekt sätt. Du ansvarar för att överlämna produkten till lämpligt insamlingsställe för återvinning av 
elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall. När du kasserar produkten så att den kan återvinnas på rätt sätt hjälper du till att förhindra att den påverkar natur och miljö 
negativt och du bidrar till att skydda människors hälsa. Mer information om hur du kasserar produkten korrekt kan du få via kommunen, ditt 
avfallshanteringsbolag eller den butik där du köpte produkten. 
Kotitalouksien laiteromun hävittäminen EU-alueella.  
Symboli osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen mukana. Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteet sisältävät aineita, jotka voivat olla haitallisia 
terveydelle ja ympäristölle, jos niitä ei hävitetä asianmukaisesti. Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromu on toimitettava asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen 
kierrätettäväksi. Kun toimitat romun asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen, estät laitteita aiheuttamasta ylimääräistä kuormitusta luonnolle ja ympäristölle ja 
suojelet ihmisten terveyttä. Lisätietoja laitteiden asianmukaisesta hävittämisestä saat ottamalla yhteyden kotipaikkasi viranomaisiin, kotisi jätehuollosta 
vastaavaan yritykseen tai myymälään, josta hankit tämän tuotteen. 
Pozbywanie si  zu ytego sprz tu w gospodarstwach domowych w Unii Europejskiej.  
Ten symbol oznacza, e produktu nie wolno wyrzuca  wraz z innymi odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Sprz t elektryczny i elektroniczny zawiera 
substancje, które w przypadku braku w a ciwego recyklingu mog  by  gro ne dla ludzkiego zdrowia i rodowiska. Obowi zkiem u ytkownika jest dostarczy  
zu yty sprz t elektryczny i elektroniczny do w a ciwego punktu zbiórki celem przekazania do recyklingu. Post puj c w ten sposób, pomaga si  zapobiega  
szkodom, jakie produkty te mog yby wyrz dzi  przyrodzie i rodowisku, oraz wspiera si  ochron  ludzkiego zdrowia. Wi cej informacji na temat w a ciwego 
sposobu przekazywania do utylizacji mo na uzyska  w lokalnym urz dzie miasta, firmie zajmuj cej si  odbiorem odpadów lub sklepie, który sprzeda  produkt. 
Likvidace za ízení po ukon ení jejich pou!ívání u!ivateli v soukromých domácnostech v zemích Evropské Unie.  
Tento symbol ozna uje, !e výrobek nelze likvidovat jako b !ný domovní odpad. Elektrická a elektronická za ízení obsahují látky, které mohou být "kodlivé 
lidskému zdraví a !ivotnímu prost edí, pokud by nebyly odpovídajícím zp sobem recyklovány. Je va"í odpov dností, abyste za ízení odevzdali v míst  
ur eném pro sb r elektrických a elektronických za ízení ur ených k recyklaci. Kdy! p edáte výrobky k odpovídající recyklaci, pomáháte zabránit, aby zbyte n  
zat !ovaly p írodu a !ivotní prost edí, a chráníte lidské zdraví. Dal"í informace týkající se správné likvidace získáte na místním ú ad , u va"í slu!by zaji" ující 
likvidaci domovního odpadu nebo v obchod , ve kterém jste produkt zakoupili. 
Magáncélokra használt berendezések hulladékának kezelése az Európai Unióban. 
Az ábra azt jelenti, hogy a termék nem dobható el háztartási hulladékként. Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések olyan anyagokat tartalmaznak, 
amelyek helyes újrahasznosítás hiányában kárt tehetnek az emberi egészségben és a környezetben. Az Ön felel ssége, hogy leadja ket az elektromos és 
elektronikus berendezések hulladékának újrahasznosítására létesített gy jt helyen. Így megel zi, hogy ezek a termékek elkerülhet  kárt tegyenek a 
természetben, a környezetben, és védi az emberi egészséget. A hulladékkezelés megfelel  módjáról a helyi önkormányzatnál, a háztartási hulladék 
elszállítását végz  szolgáltatónál vagy a termék vásárlása szerinti üzletnél érdekl dhet. 
Afvoer van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten uit particuliere huishoudens in de Europese Unie.  
Dit symbool geeft aan dat u dit product niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag afvoeren. Elektrische en elektronische apparaten bevatten stoffen die 
schadelijk kunnen zijn voor de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu als ze niet correct worden gerecycled. Het is uw verantwoordelijkheid om dit product af te 
geven bij een inzamelpunt voor het recyclen van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Door dit product op de juiste wijze af te voeren, helpt u 
voorkomen dat deze producten de natuur en het milieu onnodig belasten en de menselijke gezondheid schaden. Neem voor meer informatie over een correcte 
afvoer contact op met uw gemeente, het plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht. 
Likvidácia odpadu pou!ívate mi v súkromných domácnostiach v Európskej únii.  
Tento symbol znamená, !e produkt sa nesmie zlikvidova  s iným domácim odpadom. Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia obsahujú látky, ktoré mô!u pri 
nesprávnej recyklácii po"kodi  udské zdravie a !ivotné prostredie. Ste zodpovední za odovzdanie na ur enom mieste zberu na recykláciu elektrického a 
elektronického odpadu. Odovzdaním na správnu recykláciu pomáhate pri zabra ovaní zbyto nému za a!ovaniu prírody a !ivotného prostredia týmto 
produktom a chránení udského zdravia. Viac informácií o správnej likvidácii vám poskytne lokálny mestský úrad, servis na likvidáciu domáceho odpadu alebo 
personál predajne, kde ste produkt zakúpili. 
Élimination des appareils mis au rebut par les ménages dans l"Union européenne. 
Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires. Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des 
substances nuisibles à la santé humaine et à l#environnement en cas de recyclage non conforme. Il est de votre responsabilité de déposer vos appareils dans 
les centres de collecte désignés pour le recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques. En confiant votre appareil à un centre de recyclage désigné, 
vous contribuez à la préservation de la nature et de l#environnement ainsi qu#à la protection de la santé humaine. Pour obtenir plus d#informations sur 
l#élimination correcte de vos déchets, contactez les autorités locales, le service de collecte des ordures ménagères ou le magasin dans lequel vous avez acheté 
ce produit. 
Odlaganje odpadne opreme iz zasebnih gospodinjstev v EU.  
Izdelkov, ozna enih s tem simbolom, ne smete odlagati med obi ajne gospodinjske odpadke. Elektri na in elektronska oprema vsebuje snovi, ki lahko 
"kodujejo zdravju ljudi in okolju, e niso ustrezno reciklirane. Zato morate poskrbeti, da izdelek oddate na ustrezno zbirno mesto za recikliranje odpadne 
elektri ne in elektronske opreme. S pravilnim odlaganjem in oddajo odpadne opreme v recikliranje boste pomagali prepre iti nepotrebno onesna!evanje 
narave in okolja ter za" ititi zdravje ljudi. Za nadaljnje informacije v zvezi s pravilnim ravnanjem z odpadno opremo se obrite na pristojno lokalno slu!bo, 
komunalno podjetje, ki skrbi za odstranjevanje gospodinjskih odpadkov v va"em kraju, ali trgovino, kjer ste izdelek kupili. 
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Odlaganje otpadne opreme koju provode korisnici u privatnim ku anstvima u Europskoj Uniji. 
Ovaj simbol pokazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati skupa s drugim otpadom ku anstva. Elektri ka i elektroni ka oprema sadr!e tvari koje mogu 
na"koditi ljudskom zdravlju i !ivotnom okoli"u ako ju se ne reciklira pravilno. Va"a je odgovornost predati otpadnu elektri ku i elektroni ku opremu na 
predvi enom mjestu za prikupljanje radi recikliranja. Predajom ove opreme radi pravilnog recikliranja poma!ete da se spre i nepotrebno ugro!avanje prirode i 
!ivotnog okoli"a te za"titi ljudsko zdravlje. Vi"e informacija o pravilnom odlaganju potra!ite u lokalnoj gradskoj slu!bi, va"oj komunalnoj slu!bi za otpad ili u 
du anu u kojem ste kupili ovaj proizvod. 
Smaltimento dei rifiuti da parte dei privati all'interno dell'Unione europea.  
Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici. Le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
contengono sostanze che possono causare danni alla salute umana e all'ambiente se non riciclate correttamente. È responsabilità dell'utente consegnare a un 
punto di raccolta designato per il riciclaggio le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Quando si ricicla correttamente, si aiuta a prevenire che questi 
prodotti possano danneggiare inutilmente la natura e l'ambiente e si aiuta a tutelare la salute umana. Per ulteriori informazioni su un corretto smaltimento, 
contattare l'ufficio comunale locale, il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato questo prodotto. 
Eliminación de aparatos utilizados por usuarios particulares en la Unión Europea. 
Este símbolo indica que este producto no debe desecharse junto con el resto de residuos domésticos. Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen 
sustancias que pueden ser nocivas para el medioambiente y la salud de las personas si no se reciclan adecuadamente. El usuario tiene la responsabilidad de 
entregar estos productos a un punto de recogida designado para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. Mediante la entrega para su correcto 
reciclaje, se evita que estos productos puedan dañar la naturaleza y el medioambiente de forma innecesaria, además de contribuir a proteger la salud de las 
personas. Si desea obtener más información acerca del modo adecuado de desechar estos productos, póngase en contacto con el ayuntamiento, el servicio de 
recogida de basuras o la tienda en la que compró el producto. 
Odlaganje otpadnih materija od strane korisnika u privatnim doma instvima u Evropskoj uniji.  
Ovaj simbol ozna ava da proizvod nije dozvoljeno odlagati s ostalim otpadom iz doma instva. Elektri na i elektronska oprema sadr!i materije koje mogu biti 
"tetne po ljudsko zdravlje i okolinu ako nisu reciklirane na ispravan na in. Va"a je odgovornost da proizvod dostavite na utvr enu sabirnu lokaciju za 
recikliranje otpada elektri ne i elektronske opreme. Predajom proizvoda na ispravno recikliranje sprje avate nepotrebno zaga ivanje prirode i okoline ovakvim 
proizvodima i poma!ete u za"titi ljudskog zdravlja. Za vi"e informacija o ispravnom odlaganju, obratite se nadle!nim vlastima, komunalnom preduze u ili u 
prodavnicu u kojoj ste kupili proizvod. 
Odlaganje otpadne opreme koje vr!e korisnici u privatnim doma instvima u Evropskoj Uniji.  
Ovaj simbol pokazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne sme odlagati zajedno sa ostalim otpadom doma instva. Elektri na i elektronska oprema sadr!i supstance koje 
mogu na"koditi ljudskom zdravlju i !ivotnom okru!enju ako se ona ne reciklira na pravilan na in. Vi ste odgovorni za to da je predate na recikla!nom mestu 
predvi enom za prikupljanje otpadne elektri ne i elektronske opreme. Njenim predavanjem radi pravilne recikla!e poma!ete da ovi proizvodi ne ugro!avaju 
bespotrebno prirodu i !ivotnu sredinu i "titite ljudsko zdravlje. Vi"e informacija u vezi sa pravilnim odlaganjem potra!ite u lokalnoj gradskoj slu!bi, 
komunalnoj slu!bi za odlaganje otpada ili u prodavnici u kojoj ste kupili ovaj proizvod.
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Eliminarea de eurilor de echipamente de c tre utilizatorii din gospod riile particulare din Uniunea European .  
Acest simbol indic  faptul c  produsul nu trebuie aruncat împreun  cu de eurile menajere ale gospod riei dvs. Echipamentele electrice i electronice con in 
substan e care pot d una s n t ii umane i mediului dac  nu sunt reciclate corect. Este responsabilitatea dvs. s  le preda i la un punct de colectare 
desemnat pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice i electronice uzate. Predându-le pentru o reciclare corect , ajuta i la prevenirea impactului inutil al 
acestui produs asupra naturii i mediului i la protejarea s n t ii umane. Pentru mai multe informa ii referitoare la eliminarea corect , contacta i biroul local 
din ora ul dvs., serviciul de salubritate aferent gospod riei dvs. sau magazinul de la care a i achizi ionat acest produs. 
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Eliminação de equipamentos pelos utilizadores em ambientes domésticos na União Europeia.  
Este símbolo indica que este produto não deve ser eliminado juntamente com resíduos domésticos. Os equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos contêm 
substâncias que poderão ser nocivas para a saúde humana e para o meio ambiente se não forem corretamente reciclados. É da sua responsabilidade colocar 
os equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos num ponto de recolha designado para a reciclagem. Ao colocar estes produtos nos pontos de reciclagem adequados, 
está a ajudar a evitar que estes provoquem uma tensão desnecessária na natureza e no meio ambiente e a proteger a saúde humana. Para obter mais 
informações sobre a eliminação correta, contacte os serviços municipais locais, o serviço de eliminação de resíduos ou a loja onde adquiriu o seu produto. 

        .  
  ,          .    

  ,            .   
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,        ,         .  
          ,         

,     . 
Avrupa Birli i"nde ya ayan ev kullanõcõlarõnõn kullandõ õ atõk ekipmanlarõn atõlmasõ.  
Bu sembol, ürünün di er evsel atõklarla birlikte atõlmamasõ gerekti ini gösterir. Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlar, do ru ekilde geri dönü ümü sa lanmazsa 
insan sa lõ õ ve çevreye zararlõ olabilecek maddeler içerir. Atõk elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarõn belirlenen geri dönü üm noktalarõna bõrakõlmasõ sizin 
sorumlulu unuzdadõr. Do ru geri dönü üm noktasõna teslim ederek bu ürünlerin do aya ve çevreye zarar vermesini engeller ve insan sa lõ õnõ korumu  
olursunuz. Do ru atõk imhasõ yolu hakkõnda daha fazla bilgi için, lütfen ehirdeki yerel büro, evsel atõk imha servisi ya da ürünü aldõ õnõz ma aza ile ileti ime 
geçin. 
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DEFG�HIJKJLJFMNO��
����������DEFG�HIJKJLJFMNO�FPFQRPSO�
KTHUFVJW�������
����XU�PYZ[JUYRO�YNIEVRHIJU�� N\N]IEKJ\HNU�FHG\�
RHUQ^HN�HJP�YIJ_Z\HJO��
+&�,+�-#$#"$�*$.*/�0$�#!)*'*$'*$ $�)*"�%& $ $
`RH�[NVYHSIT\�KTHUFVJW�����QNHNFQRPNFV^\J�]UN�HEFG�
����������
DJ�FRH�RM\NU�RQHR[RFV^\J�FR�//�Q[EFG�YIJFHNFMNO�QNU�^aRU�FaRLUNFHRM�]UN�
R]QNHEFHNFG�FR�RFTHRIUQJWO�abIJPO��DJ�HIJKJLJHUQZ�cN�YI^YRU�\N�
FP\L^RHNU�FR�YIJFdEFUVJ�abIJ��VNQIUE�NYZ�YG]^O�cRIVZHGHNO�QNU�
NYJQ[RUFHUQE�FR�[RUHJPI]UQS�G[RQHIUQS�R]QNHEFHNFG��e�FP\J[UQS�UFaWO�
HT\�[NVYHSIT\�����LR\�VYJIRM�\N�PYRIdNM\RU�HG\�J\JVNFHUQS�UFaW�HJP�
HIJKJLJHUQJW��fNHE�HG�LUEIQRUN�FP\HSIGFGO�HT\�[NVYHSIT\������
YI^YRU�NYNINUHSHTO�\N�NYJFP\L^RHNU�HJ�HIJKJLJHUQZ�NYZ�HJ�LMQHPJ��
R\b�QNHE�HJ\�QNcNIUFVZ�LR\�cN�YI^YRU�\N�]M\RHNU�G�aISFG�aGVUQb\�
JPFUb\��e�R]QNHEFHNFG�cN�YI^YRU�\N�RQHR[RMHNU�FWVKT\N�VR�HUO�
JLG]MRO�R]QNHEFHNFGO��VR�HJ\�HIZYJ�QNU�VR�HG\�FRUIE�YJP�RVKN\MgJ\HNU�
FHG\�RUQZ\N��fNHE�HG\�R]QNHEFHNFG�HJP�KTHUFVJW��HJ�HIJKJLJHUQZ�LR\�
cN�YI^YRU�\N�RM\NU�FP\LRLRV^\J�FHG\�YG]S�IRWVNHJO��XU�[NVYHSIRO�
KTHUFVJW�����YI^YRU�\N�RM\NU�FP\LRLRV^\JU�FHJ\�LUN\JV^N�HJP�
FPFHSVNHJO�HIJKJLJFMNO��hG\�aIGFUVJYJURMHR�R[NHHTVNHUQZ�FRH��`R�
YRIMYHTFG�VG�aISFGO�HJP�KTHUFVJW�]UN�VR]E[J�aIJ\UQZ�LUEFHGVN��]UN�
[Z]JPO�RiJUQJ\ZVGFGO�G[RQHIUQSO�R\^I]RUNO�cN�YI^YRU�\N�
NYJFP\L^RHNU�HJ�FWFHGVN�HIJKJLJFMNO�NYZ�HJ�LMQHPJ��X�
QNHNFQRPNFHSO�LR\�N\N[NVdE\RU�QNVUE�RPcW\G�]UN�HPab\�gGVU^O�YJP�
YIJQN[JW\HNU�NYZ�[EcJO�R]QNHEFHNFG��NQNHE[[G[G�aISFG�R\ZO�
YIJ_Z\HJO�S�NYZ�N[[N]^O�FHG\�QNHNFQRPS�HJP��`R�YRIMYHTFG�
JYJUJ\LSYJHR�NVKUdJ[Ub\�cN�YI^YRU�\N�RYUQJU\T\SFRHR�VR�QEYJUJ�
RULUQZ��jE\�HJ�RiTHRIUQZ�RWQNVYHJ�QN[bLUJ�S�HJ�FaJU\M�HJP�QN[TLMJP�
^aRU�PYJFHRM�d[EdG��cN�YI^YRU�\N�N[[NaHRM�VZ\J�NYZ�HJ\�QNHNFQRPNFHS�
S�NYZ�QEYJUJ�N\HUYIZFTYZ�HJP��S�NYZ�QEYJUJ�EHJVJ�VR�YNIZVJUN�
YIJFZ\HN�YIJQRUV^\JP�\N�NYJKRPacRM�J�JYJUJFLSYJHR�QM\LP\JO��
#!)*'*$'*$ 
DINdSiHR�NYN[E�HJ�YRIURaZVR\J�NYZ�HG�FPFQRPNFMN��fNcJIMFHR�HJ�
FGVRMJ�R]QNHEFHNFGO�HT\�[NVYHSIT\�KTHUFVJW�����QNU�HJ�FGVRMJ�
HJYJc^HGFGO�HT\�QN[TLMT\�FW\LRFGO��jE\�aIRUNFHRM�cN�YI^YRU�\N�
N\JMiRHR�JY^O�]UN�HN�QN[bLUN�FW\LRFGO�FR�LUEVRHIJ�YJP�cN�RYUHI^YRU�
HG\�LU^[RPFG�HJP�dWFVNHJO��`P\L^FHR�HN�dWFVNHN�FHJ\�LUN\JV^N�
HIJKJLJFMNO��j[^]iHR�N\�G�R]QNHEFHNFG�QNU�JU�FP\L^FRUO�RM\NU�FTFH^O��
`P\L^FHR�HJ�HIJKJLJHUQZ�FHG\�YIMgN�LUQHWJP�
����������
j\RI]JYJUSFHR�HJ\�KTHUFVZ�VR�HJ�LUNQZYHG�S�VR�HJ�HG[RaRUIUFHSIUJ��
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